PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3500781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOP-THAT! LLC	08/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNACKTOPS, INC.
Street Address:	395 HILLCREST DR.
City:	ENCINITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8596491
Patent Number:	8695845
Patent Number:	8381935
Patent Number:	8714393
Patent Number:	8590730
Patent Number:	8708181
Patent Number:	8919592
Patent Number:	8870010
Patent Number:	8701914
Patent Number:	8973776
Application Number:	13680011
Application Number:	13412602
Application Number:	14263993
Application Number:	14279512
Patent Number:	9038845
Patent Number:	9078535
Patent Number:	8939312
Application Number:	62038199
Patent Number:	D726477
Application Number:	62038209

PATENT REEL: 036477 FRAME: 0349

503454156

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62105256
PCT Number:	US1254032
PCT Number:	US1329188
PCT Number:	US1370630
PCT Number:	US1370632
PCT Number:	US1410181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)269-3542

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7608095520

Email: manny@delacerralaw.com
Correspondent Name: MANUEL DE LA CERRA
Address Line 1: 6885 CATAMARAN DRIVE

Address Line 2: 6885

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANUEL DE LA CERRA	
SIGNATURE:	/Manuel de la Cerra/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-08-20 - Snacktops Inc. - Certificate of Conversion - Filed#page1.tif source=2015-08-20 - Snacktops Inc. - Certificate of Conversion - Filed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036477 FRAME: 0350



Signature of Authorized Person

CONV-1A (REV 05/2015)

State of California Secretary of State

Certificate of Conversion

CONV-1A

File# 201307110172

Secretary of State State of California

AUG 1'8 2015



IMPORTANT - Read all instructions before completing this form. This Space For Filing Use Only Converted Entity Information 1. Name of Converted Entity Snacktops, Inc. 2. Form of Enlity 3. Jurisdiction Corporation Delaware 4. Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office City State Zip Code 5. Street Address of Chief Executive Office - Do not list a P.O. Box State Zip Code 395 Hillcrest Drive Encinitas CA 92024 Street Address of the California Office, if any - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code CA If the converting entity is a California corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership or general partnership, you must designate an agent for service of process. Item 7a: List the name of an individual or a CA registered corporate agent that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent; Item 7b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's business or residential street address. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file; and Item 7c: If the converting entity is a California limited liability company, list the mailing address of the converted entity's agent, if different from Item 7b, or if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process Ronald Mark BucK b. If an Individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code 395 Hillcrest Drive CA 92024 **Encinitas** c. Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process Zip Code Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Top-That! LLC 9. Form of Entity 10. Jurisdiction 11. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any Limited Liability Company California 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class; The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. The percentage vote required of each class. Membership Interests, 100% 51% Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. Date ark Buch Ronald Mark Buck Member Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 036477 FRAME: 0351

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person



AUG 2 0 2015

Date:

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 036477 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 08/26/2015